
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 241 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 2, at the end of line 6, change "**and**" to a comma "," and at the end of line 7, after
3 "**days**" insert "**, or both**"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 2, line 9, delete "**but less than two and one-half pounds,**"**6** AMENDMENT NO. 3**7** On page 2, line 10, change "**and**" to a comma "," and at the end of line 11, after "**months**"
8 insert "**, or both**"**9** AMENDMENT NO. 4**10** On page 2, delete lines 12 through 18, and insert:**11** "**(iii) Any person who has been convicted of a violation of the provisions of Item**
12 **(i) or (ii) of this Subparagraph and who has not been convicted of any other violation**
13 **of a statute or ordinance prohibiting the possession of marijuana for a period of two**
14 **years from the date of completion of sentence, probation, parole, or suspension of**
15 **sentence shall not be eligible to have the conviction used as a predicate conviction for**
16 **enhancement purposes. The provisions of this Subparagraph shall occur only once**
17 **with respect to any person.**"**18** AMENDMENT NO. 5**19** On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, delete "or subsequent"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 6**21** On page 3, line 6, change "**and**" to a comma "," and at the end of line 7, after "**dollars**"
22 insert "**, or both**"**23** AMENDMENT NO. 7**24** On page 3, line 17, delete "**and**" and at the end of the line after "**dollars**" insert "**, or both**"**25** AMENDMENT NO. 8**26** On page 4, delete lines 7 through 11**27** AMENDMENT NO. 9**28** On page 5, line 18, delete "**at**" and insert "**with or without**"